Document of the Human Resources and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu District of Guangzhou

Hai Ren She Gui Zi [2024] No. 1

Notice of the Human Resources and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu
District of Guangzhou on Abolishing Notice of the Human Resources
and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu District of Guangzhou on the
Issuance of the Management Measures for the Recognition of
Innovation and Entrepreneurship (Incubation) Demonstration Bases in
Haizhu District (Hai Ren She Gui Zi [2019] No. 1)

To: All entities concerned

This is an notice of the Human Resources and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu District on abolishing Notice of the Human Resources and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu District of Guangzhou on the Issuance of the Management Measures for the Recognition of Innovation and Entrepreneurship (Incubation) Demonstration Bases in Haizhu District (Hai Ren She Gui Zi [2019] No. 1), which was approved upon deliberation by the Human Resources and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu District and shall come into force from the date of issuance. After the abolishment of the document, relevant public management matters shall be implemented in accordance with Notice of the Human Resources and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu District of Guangzhou and the Guangzhou Municipal Finance Bureau on the Issuance of the Measures for Management of Entrepreneurship Incubation Bases in Guangzhou (Sui Ren She Gui Zi [2022] No. 3). Please report any problem found in the implementation process directly to the Employment and Training Center of Haizhu District of Guangzhou through the following hotline: 020-84295641.

Human Resources and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu District, Guangzhou March 20, 2024

Disclosure mode: active disclosure
ssued by the Human Resources and Social Security Bureau of Haizhu District of Guangzhou on March 21, 2024